

# The St. Helena Government Gazette E X T R A O R D I N A R Y

Vol. LVI

Annual Subscription £13.75 Post Free Published by Authority 23 March 2020 No.34. Present Issue 25p per copy

No. 55

## ST HELENA UTILITIES REGULATORY AUTHORITY

#### DIRECTION UNDER SECTION 5(1) (C) OF THE UTILITY SERVICES ORDINANCE 2013

24<sup>th</sup> February 2020 - The St Helena Utilities Regulatory Authority hereby directs that the utility charges to be made by Connect St Helena Ltd shall not exceed the maximums specified in the following Schedule.

#### SCHEDULE MAXIMUM ELECTRICITY AND WATER TARIFFS COMMENCING 1<sup>ST</sup> APRIL 2020

	TARIFF
ELECTRICITY TARIFF CHARGES	
Quarterly Standing Charges	
Single phase meter	£0
Single phase meter (unoccupied residential)	£0
Three phase meter	£0
Usage Charges	
Domestic Band 1 (first 1000 units)	£0.30
Domestic Band 2 (units over 1000)	£0.46
Commercial and 3 Phase	£0.46

WATER TARIFF CHARGES	
Quarterly Standing Charges	
Domestic	£11.36
Commercial	£33.10
Agricultural	£11.36
Domestic Use	
Treated Water first 15 cubic metres	£1.53
Treated Water 15 – 25 cubic metres	£2.02
Treated Water over 25 cubic meters	£3.97
Untreated	£1.01
Other Use	[
Commercial	£3.97
Agricultural treated	£2.02
Agricultural untreated	£1.01

#### DRAINAGE TARIFF CHARGES

Domestic Standing	£19.80
Commercial Standing	£31.26

#### ELECTRICITY OTHER CHARGES

Disconnection	£42.18
Reconnection (1 month)	£42.18

### WATER OTHER CHARGES

Connection	£36.56
Disconnection	£36.56
Reconnection	£36.56

#### DRAINAGE OTHER CHARGES

Empty private septic tank (domestic)	£78.52
Empty private septic tank (commercial)	£126.12
Unblock private sewer line (domestic)	£78.52
Unblock private sewer line (commercial)	£126.12
Connection	£38.67
Disconnection	£38.67

Nicholas Aldridge Chairman Utilities Regulatory Authority